



Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines
PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: **EAJ CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY** PO No.: **2023-04-026**
 Address: **No. 9 Sto. Rosario St., Iloilo City** Date: **4/26/2023**
 TIN: **425-589-188-000** Mode of Procurement: **SVP**

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport Delivery Term: 60 CD
 Mode of Payment: Check

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	pcs	V-Belt A34 (Japan Made)	6	512.04	3,072.24
2	set	Repair Kit for Tornado Aerator (Bearings and Shaft Seals)	4	9,671.00	38,684.00
3	pail	Chlorine Tablet (Calcium Hypochlorite) at 45kg per pail	4	12,087.88	48,351.52
		70% Chlorine High Quality, Made in Japan 100% active and stable in water Long duration of sterilizing effect Strong effect against bacteria			
4	set	Waste Water Analysis (Effluent)	4	10,675.21	42,700.85
		From DENR-EMB accredited laboratory Quarterly basis (4 times in one year) Parameters: BOD Fecal Coliform Ammonia NH ₃ -N Nitrate as NO ₃ -N Phosphate Oil and Grease Surfactants (MBAS)			
5	pc	Graduated Cylinder 1000ml plastic	2	1,580.38	3,160.76
6	pc	Beaker (clear plastic) 1000ml	2	164.86	329.72
7	unit	Knapsack Sprayer 16L Heavy duty plastic	2	1,352.40	2,704.80
8	unit	Submersible Sewage Pump	2	17,583.80	35,167.60
		2Hp Non-Clog For Wastewater Voltage: 220V/60Hz Speed: 3450 rpm Rated Flow: 7 m3/h Rated Head: 16m Q.max: 19 m3/h Head max: 20m Current: 9.5A With Cutter Blade			
9	lot	Labor Cost	1	15,300.00	15,300.00
		Replace bearings and shaft seal of comminutor Replace bearings and shaft seal of aerators Water sample preparation			

Total Amount in words: **One Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-One & 49/100 Pesos Only** **189,471.49**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Manuela Luisa F. Palma
MANUELA LUISA F. PALMA
 Airport Manager I
 Authorized Official

Conforme:

Ramlee P. Dalisay
RAMLEE P. DALISAY
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date: **MAY 5, 2023**

Funds Available:

Ms. Liza Mae Naorbe
MS. LIZA MAE NAORBE
 Area Accountant

BUR No.: **2023-04-0125**
 Amount: **₱ 189,471.49**